

Sunil Keskar v. HPTDCL
Ex. Petition 1167 of 2024

10.12.2024 Present: Mr. Om Parkash Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Maheshwari Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Issue notice. Ms. Maheshwari Sharma, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Reply, if any, within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 10, 2024
(*Vinod*)