

Sunil Kumar Vs. HPTDCL

Execution Petition No. 1167 of 2024

09.05.2025 Present: Mr. Om Prakash Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Maheshwari Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply not filed. As prayed for, let the needful be done by the next date of hearing. List on **18.06.2025.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 09, 2025
(Rishi)