

Sh. Sunil Keskar vs. HPTDCL

Ee. Pet. No. 1167 of 2025

01.08.2025 Present: Mr. Om Parkash Goel, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mrs. Maheshwari Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned Counsel for the respondent has handed over a copy of instructions dated 01.08.2025, in terms whereof, now an amount of Rs.2,55,342.00 has been released in favour of the petitioner.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner informs the Court that even after the release of abovementioned amount, an amount of more than Rs.5.00 Lac alongwith interest on delayed payment is due to the petitioner from the respondent. He again reiterates that the respondent be directed to pay the entire balance amount to the petitioner, as the petitioner requires the money for medical purpose.

Taking into consideration the fact that the petitioner requires the money to undergo a surgery, respondents are directed to release at least an amount of Rs.4.00 Lac in favour of the petitioner within a period of two weeks so that he at least can take care of his medical needs.

For compliance of this order, list on 18.08.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 01, 2025
(narender)