

**Sh. Sunil Keskar Vs. The HPTDCL.
Exe. Pt. No. 1167 of 2024.**

21.08.2025 Present: Mr. Om Parkash Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Maheshwari Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent informs the Court that in compliance to the directions passed by the Court, an amount of Rs.4,00,000/- has been released in favour of the petitioner. This fact is acknowledged by learned counsel for the petitioner.

List after eight weeks, as prayed for. In the interregnum, endeavour shall be made by the respondents to pay the balance amount to the petitioner.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 21, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)