

Sh. Sunil Keskar Vs. The HPTDCL

Exe. Pet. No.1167 of 2024

26.02.2026 Present: Mr. Om Parkash Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Maheshwari Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that approximate an amount of Rs.1,42,000/- alongwith interest now remains to be paid to the petitioner and other payments have been released. Learned Counsel for the respondent prays for some time to do the needful.

As prayed for, let needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 26, 2026
(Rishi)