

Sh. Sunil Keskar Vs. HPTDCL

Execution Petition No.1167 of 2024

17.07.2026 Present: Mr. Om Prakash Goel, Advocate, for the
petitioner (petitioner is reported to be dead).
None for the respondent.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that
appropriate application to bring on record legal
representatives of deceased-petitioner has been filed.
Registry to place the same on record, if in order. List
thereafter.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 17, 2026
(Rishi)