

Sh. Sunil Keskar Vs. HPTDCL

Execution Petition No.1167 of 2024

23.07.2026 Present: Mr. Om Prakash Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner (petitioner is reported to be dead).
Ms. Suchita Kaintura, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP(M) No.1145 of 2026

By way of this application, a prayer has been made to bring on record legal representatives of deceased-petitioner, who is stated to have died on 24.03.2026.

The application is allowed in terms of the averments made therein. The son of the deceased-petitioner, namely, Rohit Keskar, who is the only legal heir of deceased-petitioner is impleaded as petitioner in place of deceased-petitioner. The application stands disposed of. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Execution Petition No.1167 of 2024

Learned Counsel for the respondent-Corporation submits that the entire emoluments due to the petitioner stand released in his favour. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be granted a week's time to ascertain this fact. List thereafter.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 23, 2026
(Rishi)