

**Sunil Keskar (deceased through LRs Rohit
Keskar v. HPTDCL
Ex. Petition No.1167 of 2024**

04.08.2026 Present: Mr. Om Parkash Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vaibhav Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list after six weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 04, 2026
(*Vinod*)